



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time: 9/26/2018 12:13:13 PM

District Address: District 2 Construction Office, located at 1109 South Marion Avenue, Lake City, FL 32025

District Phone: (386) 961-7532

Proposal: T2716

Project: 437630-1-52-01

Letting Date: 9/26/2018

Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 16

Question: 23278: Can you confirm the Quantity of Special Foundations for Pay Item 715-4-23 and will Pay Items 715-511-125 and 715-512-140 require Special Foundations as well? Posted: 9/7/2018 10:53:52 AM

Answer: All Pay item 715-4-23 light poles will require special foundations. Pay item 715-511-125 light poles requiring special foundations are identified with asterisks on pole data sheet 18. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 9/10/2018 9:27:04 AM

Question: 23279: Which Spread Footer detail is the contractor required to bid; there are two details shown on plan sheet #113? Posted: 9/7/2018 10:57:55 AM

Answer: Both details (6' and 8' widths) are used on this project. See Sheet 13 for Lighting Legend and Criteria and Plan Sheets for clarification. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 9/10/2018 8:16:01 AM